
Bayview Secondary School Staff 2023 - 2024 

Email Last Name First Name  

solmaz.afnaniesfandabad@yrdsb.ca Afnaniesfandabad Solmaz Teacher 
ali.alhussaini@yrdsb.ca Al Hussaini Ali Intervention Support Worker 
emily.alexander@yrdsb.ca Alexander Emily Teacher 
matthew.andrew@yrdsb.ca Andrew Matthew Teacher 
rita.andrighetti@yrdsb.ca Andrighetti Rita Teacher 
jennifer.atkins@yrdsb.ca Atkins Jennifer Teacher 
karen.attwell@yrdsb.ca Attwell Karen Asst. Subject Head English 
robert.baerg@yrdsb.ca Baerg Robert Teacher 
mark.becker@yrdsb.ca Becker Mark Teacher 
christopher.beirens@yrdsb.ca Beirens Chris  Teacher 
angie.bianco@yrdsb.ca Bianco Angie Teacher 
bogdan.brkic@yrdsb.ca Brkic Bo Teacher 
kevin.broughton@yrdsb.ca Broughton Kevin Teacher 
brianne.buckman-kalechstein@yrdsb.ca Buckman-Kalechstein Brianne Teacher 
james.bugg@yrdsb.ca Bugg James Teacher 
regina.bosso@yrdsb.ca Bosso Regina  Teacher 
michele.buono@yrdsb.ca Buono Michele  Teacher 
rachel.burton@yrdsb.ca Burton Rachel Intervention Support Worker  
daniel.catapano@yrdsb.ca Catapano Daniel Teacher 
jerome.chan@yrdsb.ca Chan Jerome Teacher 
siuling.chang@yrdsb.ca Chang Siu Ling Teacher 
iris.chen@yrdsb.ca Chen Iris Guidance 
liming.chen@yrdsb.ca Chen Li Ming Teacher 
michelle.m.chen@yrdsb.ca Chen Michelle (Meixian) Intervention Support Worker  
founling.chiu@yrdsb.ca Chiu Foun Ling Teacher 
richard.chu@yrdsb.ca Chu Richard Teacher 
anthony.cira@yrdsb.ca Cira Anthony Asst. Subject Head Mathematics 
jayna.coratti@yrdsb.ca Coratti Jayna Teacher 
glen.cordner@yrdsb.ca Cordner Glen Teacher 
angela.cowan@yrdsb.ca Cowan Angie Vice Principal 
mark.croswell@yrdsb.ca Croswell Mark Teacher 
yujian.deng@yrdsb.ca Deng Alex Yu Jian Teacher 
panagiota.dionisopoulos@yrdsb.ca Dionisopoulos Betty Teacher 
alessia.direito@yrdsb.ca Direito Alessia Teacher 
ivana.djuric@yrdsb.ca Djuric Ivana Teacher 
nina.dolgovykh@yrdsb.ca Dolgovykh Nina Teacher 
william.dykshoorn@yrdsb.ca Dykshoorn Bill Teacher 
linda.eggiman-ketter@yrdsb.ca Eggiman-Ketter Linda Teacher 
louisa.ello@yrdsb.ca Ello Louisa Budget 
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alfred.falkenberg@yrdsb.ca Falkenberg Al Subject Head English 
eric.farsad@yrdsb.ca Farsad Eric Teacher 

mersedeh.fazl@yrdsb.ca Fazl Mersedeh Developmental Support Worker 
michael.feldbloom@yrdsb.ca Feldbloom Michael  Teacher 
aldrin.fernando@yrdsb.ca Fernando Aldrin Principal 
claudio.forcolin@yrdsb.ca Forcolin Claudio Teacher 

maureen.garito@yrdsb.ca Garito Maureen Subject Head Guidance & Career 
Education 

helen.geng@yrdsb.ca Geng Helen Subject Head Music 

violette.geurgis@yrdsb.ca Geurgis Violette Intervention Support Worker ELD 
michelle.gibo@yrdsb.ca Gibo Michelle Teacher 
cory.gordon@yrdsb.ca Gordon Cory Teacher 
tyler.groth@yrdsb.ca Groth Tyler  Teacher 
rashi.gupta@yrdsb.ca Gupta Rashi Teacher 
nancy.gymnopoulos@yrdsb.ca Gymnopoulos Nancy Vice Principal 
george.halkidas@yrdsb.ca Halkidas George Subject Head Science 
alison.harwood@yrdsb.ca Harwood Alison Teacher 

laura.hassell@yrdsb.ca Hassell Laura Teacher 
nicole.haynes@yrdsb.ca Haynes Nicole Teacher 
stephanie.heim@yrdsb.ca Heim Stephanie Teacher 
melissa.hogeboom@yrdsb.ca Hogeboom  Melissa Subject Head Family Studies 
taylor.howitt@yrdsb.ca Howitt Taylor Teacher 
katie.hung@yrdsb.ca Hung Katie Teacher 

carolyn.huson@yrdsb.ca Huson Carolyn SOAA 
olivia.iaconetti@yrdsb.ca Iaconetti Olivia Teacher 
roger.israel@yrdsb.ca Israel Roger Asst. Subject Head Science 
galina.ivanovskaya@yrdsb.ca Ivanovskaya Galina Teacher 

sana.jaffri@yrdsb.ca Jaffri Sana Developmental Support Worker 
keri.jarrett@yrdsb.ca Jarrett Keri Guidance Counsellor 
lara.joffe@yrdsb.ca Joffe Lara IB Coordinator 

sally.joyce@yrdsb.ca Joyce Sally Subject Head of French & 
International Languages 

karolina.kazinczi@yrdsb.ca Kazinczi Karolina Developmental Support Worker 
danijela.keras@yrdsb.ca Keras Danijela Teacher 
rachel.kim@yrdsb.ca Kim Rachel Teacher 
jinjoo.kim@yrdsb.ca Kim Wendy Teacher 

adina.kirshenblat@yrdsb.ca Kirshenblat Adina Subject Head of English Language 
Learners 

merja.kivinen@yrdsb.ca Kivinen Christeen Subject Head of Resource Support 
Services/Library 
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lorrie.klein@yrdsb.ca Klein Lorrie Subject Head of History 
gillian.krebs@yrdsb.ca Krebs Gillian Teacher 
wesley.lam@yrdsb.ca Lam Wesley Teacher 
matthew.lao@yrdsb.ca Lao Matthew Teacher 
clara.law@yrdsb.ca Law Clara Teacher 
cindy.lee@yrdsb.ca Lee Cindy Teacher 
lorie.leung@yrdsb.ca Leung Lorie Teacher 
jiayun.liu@yrdsb.ca Liu Lucy Jiayun Teacher 
stephen.louie@yrdsb.ca Louie Stephen Teacher 

alice.nglye@yrdsb.ca Lye Alice Subject Head of Technological 
Studies 

alan.macdonald@yrdsb.ca MacDonald Alan Teacher 
stoyan.malev@yrdsb.ca Malev Stoyan Teacher 
elina.man@yrdsb.ca Man Elina Teacher 
mara.mandel@yrdsb.ca Mandel Mara Developmental Support Worker 
lisa.mathura-matos@yrdsb.ca Mathura-Matos Lisa Teacher 
krystal.mauro@yrdsb.ca Mauro Krystal Teacher 
christopher.mccuaig@yrdsb.ca McCuaig Chris Teacher 
jordan.meron@yrdsb.ca Meron Jordan Teacher 
lucy.morphy@yrdsb.ca Morphy Lucy Teacher 
katrina.morrison@yrdsb.ca Morrison Katrina Vice Principal 
taravat.moshtagh@yrdsb.ca Moshtagh Taravat Subject Head of Mathematics 
shamaila.mudasser@yrdsb.ca Mudasser Shamaila Teacher 
irena.nabuda@yrdsb.ca Nabuda Irena Teacher 
naqia.najafi@yrsb.ca Najafi Naqia Teacher 

parizad.namvar@yrdsb.ca Namvar Parizad Developmental Support Worker 
arturo.navarro@yrdsb.ca Navarro Arturo Teacher 
lisa.nellipuzha@yrdsb.ca Nellipuzha Lisa Subject Head of Geography 
carly.neveu@yrdsb.ca Neveu Carly Developmental Support Worker 
mina.niketeghad@yrdsb.ca Niketeghad Mina  Teacher 
ryan.odes@yrdsb.ca Odes Ryan Teacher 
john.ostapeic@yrdsb.ca Ostapeic John Teacher 

dharmila.pakatheesan@yrdsb.ca Pakatheesan Dharmila ASAS 
leslie.palmer@yrdsb.ca Palmer Leslie Teacher 

nancy.paolella@yrdsb.ca Paolella Nancy Reception 
steph.parent@yrdsb.ca Parent Steph Teacher 
rebekah.park@yrdsb.ca Park Rebekah Teacher 

anna.patterson@yrdsb.ca Patterson Anna Library Technician 
alexander.redman@yrdsb.ca Redman Alex   Teacher 
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jason.reinhardt@yrdsb.ca Reinhardt Jason Lead Caretaker 4 

david.reyn@yrdsb.ca Reyn David Asst. Subject Head of Student 
Services 

elynn.azan@yrdsb.ca Rossman Azan Elynn Subject Head of Visual Arts 
mitchell.rozen@yrdsb.ca Rozen Mitch Teacher 

michelle.ruiz@yrdsb.ca Ruiz Michelle Developmental Support Worker 
seehaam.sachedina@yrdsb.ca Sachedina Seehaam Teacher 

jennifer.sanderson@yrdsb.ca Sanderson Jennifer Subject Head of Cooperative 
Education 

jacqueline.sankey@yrdsb.ca Sankey Jackie Teacher 
thomas.santibanez-espinosa@yrdsb.ca Santibanez-Espinosa Thomas  Teacher 
nicole.seon@yrdsb.ca Seon Nicole Teacher 
sheila.shah@yrdsb.ca Shah Sheila Teacher 
shirin.shaikh@yrdsb.ca Shaikh Shirin Teacher 
samsher.sidhu@yrdsb.ca Sidhu Samsher Teacher 
steve.smintich@yrdsb.ca Smintich Steve Teacher 
adam.sopman@yrdsb.ca Sopman Adam Subject Head of Student Services 
dwight.stewart@yrdsb.ca Stewart Dwight Subject Head of Business Studies 
min.sun@yrdsb.ca Sun Min Teacher 

mark.swailes@yrdsb.ca Swailes Mark Subject Head of Physical & Health 
Education 

farzaneh.taheri@yrdsb.ca Taheri Farzaneh Teacher 
scott.tammik@yrdsb.ca Tammik Scott Teacher 
giuseppe.tirone@yrdsb.ca Tirone Joe Subject Head of Dramatic Arts 
connie.trepanier@yrdsb.ca Trepanier Connie Attendance 
noula.tsaparis@yrdsb.ca Tsaparis Noula Teacher 
jennifer.tse@yrdsb.ca Tse Jennifer Teacher 
bessie.tsetsekas@gmail.com Tsetsekas Bessie Teacher 

rosemary.valentino@yrdsb.ca Valentino Rosemary STAR 
aaron.vangramberg@yrdsb.ca Vangramberg Aaron Supervisor of Facilities Services 
ian.vincent@yrdsb.ca Vincent Ian Teacher 
shihao.wang@yrdsb.ca Wang Michael Teacher 
lynn.weatherall@yrdsb.ca Weatherall Lynn Teacher 
joon.won@yrdsb.ca Won Joon Teacher 
rebecca.wortzman@yrdsb.ca Wortzman Rebecca Teacher 
kathryn.yam@yrdsb.ca Yam Kathryn Teacher 
natasha.young@yrdsb.ca Young Natasha Teacher 

leo.zabelin@yrdsb.ca Zabelin Leo Field Technology Analyst 
polina.zak@yrdsb.ca Zak Polina  Teacher 
lily.zhu@yrdsb.ca Zhu Lily Teacher 
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